

Northern States Power Company

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant 2807 West Co. Rd. 75 Monticello, Minnesota 55362-9637

January 14, 2000

10 CFR 50.54(q)

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22

Correction to 1/11/00 Letter Transmitting Monticello Emergency Plan, Revision 18

On January 11, 2000 Northern States Power submitted Revision 18 of the Monticello Emergency Plan with two copies to the NRC Regional Administrator - Region III. Copies of the transmittal letter went to the additional individuals listed below without copies of the revised Emergency Plan. The January 11, 2000 transmittal letter incorrectly characterized the changes in going from Revision 17 to Revision 18 of the Plan. The following paragraph correctly describes the changes and supercedes the discussion of changes in the January 11, 2000 letter.

Revision 18 of the Monticello Emergency Plan includes numerous changes from Revision 17 as indicated by the vertical lines in the margin. The significant changes are:

- Three Emergency Action Levels (EALs) have been revised.
- Organizational changes required to transition to the Severe Accident Management Guidelines (SAMGs) are identified.

Monticello plant management has reviewed and approved Revision 18 of the Emergency Plan, determining that the changes incorporated in this revision do not decrease the effectiveness of the Plan.

Please contact Marcus H. Voth, Project Manager - Licensing, at (612) 271-5116 if you require further information.

Michael F. Hammer Site General Manager

C:

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant

famme

Regional Administrator - III, NRC NRR Project Manager, NRC Sr Resident Inspector, NRC State of Minnesota

Attn: Steve Minn

J. Silberg T. LaPlant A045 1/0